COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT

REPORT TO: CABINET

REPORT SUBJECT: GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS — 4t Oct
2023

REPORT AUTHOR: RHIAN HAYDEN

LEAD OFFICER/ CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES,
DEPARTMENT RESOURCES

ABERTILLERY

Abertillery & Six Bells Ward — Councillor K. Chaplin

1. Abertillery Piranhas Swimming Club £90
2. Abertillery & District Museum Society £90
3. Abertillery Rock & Blues Festival £90
4. Abertillery Cricket Club £90
5. Six Bells Over 50’s £90
6. Pentref Tyleri £90
7. Abertillery BG RFC £90
8. Abertillery Amateur Dramatic & Musical Society £90
9. Abertillery Ladies Darts £90
10.  Abertillery Orpheus Male Choir £90
11.  Old Tylerians RFC £90
12.  Abertillery Town Band £90

Abertillery & Six Bells Ward — Councillor J. Holt

1. Abertillery Ladies Darts £100
2. Abertillery & District Museum Society £100
3. Abertillery Piranhas Swimming Club £100
4. Abertillery Orpheus Male Choir £100
5. Ebenezer Chapel £100
6. Abertillery Town Band £200

Abertillery & Six Bells Ward — Councillor R. Leadbeater
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Abertillery Ladies Darts
Chillax

Pentref Tyleri CBC

Abertillery Workmens Institute
Six Bells Crafts

Six Bells Over 50’s

Cwmtillery Ward — Councillors J. Wilkins & M. Day
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Abertillery Excelsiors FC

Abertillery BG RFC

Abertillery Bowls

Abertillery Netball

Abertillery Belles FC

Abertillery & District Museum Society
Abertillery Piranhas Swimming Club
Penref Tyleri CBC

Abertillery Cricket Club

Abertillery Ladies Darts

Chillax

Six Bells Tennis Club

Old Tylerian RFC

Blaentillery Allotments

1st Abertillery Scouts

Blaenau Gwent Foodbank

Royal British Legion Abertillery Branch

Llanhilleth Ward — Councillor H. Cunningham

1.

2.

Llanhilleth Community Mural Project (Retrospective
Approval)*
Abertillery & District Museum Society

Llanhilleth Ward — Councillor L. Parsons

1.

Llanhilleth Bowls Club

BRYNWAWR

£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100

£250
£250
£200
£200
£250
£100
£150
£150
£100
£100
£250
£100
£150
£100
£100
£200
£100

£1,200

£50

£100



Brynmawr Ward — Councillor J. Hill

1.

Sl ol

Brynmawr Takeover Town Centre Event (Retrospective
Approval)*

Brynmawr & District Museum Society

Calvary Christian Centre

Archdiocese Cardiff St. Mary, Abertillery/Brynmawr
Abertillery Town Band

Brynmawr Ward — Councillor J. Gardner

1.

2.
3

Brynmawr Takeover Town Centre Event (Retrospective
Approval)*

Falcon Martial Arts

Brynmawr Interact

Brynmawr Ward — Councillor W. Hodgins

1.

Brynmawr Takeover Town Centre Event (Retrospective
Approval)*

EBBW VALE

Cwm Ward — Councillors D Bevan & G. Humphries
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Cwm Christmas Lighting Group

Cwm Livestock Society

Waunlwyd OAP Association

Waunlwyd & Victoria Events Committee
Waunlwyd Youth & Community Centre

Rassau & Garnlydan Ward — Councillor G. Davies
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Special Movers (Retrospective Approval)*

Garnlydan Community Spirit (Retrospective Approval)*
Ebbw Vale Operatic Society

Toppers School of Dance

Garnlydan Community Spirit

Blaenau Gwent Young Stars

Garnlydan AFC

Ebbw Vale North Ward — Councillor D. Davies

£350

£200
£200
£250
£200

£350

£350
£300

£350

£300
£200
£300
£300
£200

£300
£100
£100
£100
£200
£100
£100
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Ebbw Vale South Ward — Councillor C. Bainton

Ebbw Vale Children’s Contact Centre
One Life Autism

Gwent Valleys Integrated Activities Club
Willowtown Primary School PTA

EVI Food Pantry

Hilltop Tenants & Residents Association
Hilltop OAP Association

Garnlydan AFC

Ebbw Vale Works Museum

Ebbw Vale Male Voice Choir
Showstoppers Dance Group

Ebbw Vale Business Forum

1.
2.

One Life Autism
Tyllwyn Allotment Association

NANTYGLO & BLAINA

Blaina Ward — Councillor L. Winnett

R

275 Squadron Air Training Corps
Cwmcelyn Angling Club

Blaina Cricket Club

Blaina Rugby Club

Blaina Mens Bowls

Blaina Ladies Bowls

TREDEGAR

Sirhowy Ward — Councillors M. Cross & T. Smith & D. Rowberry

1.

2.

Immaculate Conception Church (Retrospective

Approval)*

Waundeg & Nantybwch Community Association

(Retrospective Approval)*

£150
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£150

£100
£150

£200
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100

£100

£250



*Those marked retrospective approval were paid at the request of the
councillor in advance of this meeting.

CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES




