COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT

REPORT TO: CABINET

REPORT SUBJECT: GRANTS TO ORGANISATIONS - 4th Oct

2023

REPORT AUTHOR: RHIAN HAYDEN

LEAD OFFICER/ CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES,

DEPARTMENT RESOURCES

<u>ABERTILLERY</u>

<u>Abertillery & Six Bells Ward – Councillor K. Chaplin</u>

1.	Abertillery Piranhas Swimming Club	£90
2.	Abertillery & District Museum Society	£90
3.	Abertillery Rock & Blues Festival	£90
4.	Abertillery Cricket Club	£90
5.	Six Bells Over 50's	£90
6.	Pentref Tyleri	£90
7.	Abertillery BG RFC	£90
8.	Abertillery Amateur Dramatic & Musical Society	£90
9.	Abertillery Ladies Darts	£90
10.	Abertillery Orpheus Male Choir	£90
11.	Old Tylerians RFC	£90
12.	Abertillery Town Band	£90

Abertillery & Six Bells Ward - Councillor J. Holt

1.	Abertillery Ladies Darts	£100
2.	Abertillery & District Museum Society	£100
3.	Abertillery Piranhas Swimming Club	£100
4.	Abertillery Orpheus Male Choir	£100
5.	Ebenezer Chapel	£100
6.	Abertillery Town Band	£200

<u>Abertillery & Six Bells Ward - Councillor R. Leadbeater</u>

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	Abertillery Ladies Darts Chillax Pentref Tyleri CBC Abertillery Workmens Institute Six Bells Crafts Six Bells Over 50's	£100 £100 £100 £100 £100 £100	
Cwm	tillery Ward – Councillors J. Wilkins & M. Day		
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.	Abertillery Excelsiors FC Abertillery BG RFC Abertillery Bowls Abertillery Netball Abertillery Belles FC Abertillery & District Museum Society Abertillery Piranhas Swimming Club Penref Tyleri CBC Abertillery Cricket Club Abertillery Ladies Darts Chillax Six Bells Tennis Club Old Tylerian RFC Blaentillery Allotments 1st Abertillery Scouts Blaenau Gwent Foodbank Royal British Legion Abertillery Branch	£250 £250 £200 £200 £250 £100 £150 £150 £100 £100 £100 £100 £1	
<u>Llanl</u>	<u>Llanhilleth Ward – Councillor H. Cunningham</u>		
1.	Llanhilleth Community Mural Project (Retrospective Approval)*	£1,200	
2.	Abertillery & District Museum Society	£50	
<u>Llanhilleth Ward – Councillor L. Parsons</u>			

£100

BRYNWAWR

1. Llanhilleth Bowls Club

Brynmawr Ward - Councillor J. Hill

1.	Brynmawr Takeover Town Centre Event (Retrospective	£350
	Approval)*	
2.	Brynmawr & District Museum Society	£200
3.	Calvary Christian Centre	£200
4.	Archdiocese Cardiff St. Mary, Abertillery/Brynmawr	£250
5.	Abertillery Town Band	£200
	•	

Brynmawr Ward - Councillor J. Gardner

Brynmawr Takeover Town Centre Event (Retrospective	£350
Approval)*	
Falcon Martial Arts	£350
Brynmawr Interact	£300
	Approval)* Falcon Martial Arts

Brynmawr Ward - Councillor W. Hodgins

1. Brynmawr Takeover Town Centre Event (Retrospective £350 Approval)*

EBBW VALE

<u>Cwm Ward – Councillors D Bevan & G. Humphries</u>

1.	Cwm Christmas Lighting Group	£300
2.	Cwm Livestock Society	£200
3.	Waunlwyd OAP Association	£300
4.	Waunlwyd & Victoria Events Committee	£300
5.	Waunlwyd Youth & Community Centre	£200

Rassau & Garnlydan Ward - Councillor G. Davies

1.	Special Movers (Retrospective Approval)*	£300
2.	Garnlydan Community Spirit (Retrospective Approval)*	£100
3.	Ebbw Vale Operatic Society	£100
4.	Toppers School of Dance	£100
5.	Garnlydan Community Spirit	£200
6.	Blaenau Gwent Young Stars	£100
7.	Garnlydan AFC	£100

Ebbw Vale North Ward – Councillor D. Davies

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	Ebbw Vale Children's Contact Centre One Life Autism Gwent Valleys Integrated Activities Club Willowtown Primary School PTA EVI Food Pantry Hilltop Tenants & Residents Association Hilltop OAP Association Garnlydan AFC Ebbw Vale Works Museum Ebbw Vale Male Voice Choir Showstoppers Dance Group Ebbw Vale Business Forum	£150 £100 £100 £100 £100 £100 £100 £100	
Ebbw Vale South Ward – Councillor C. Bainton			
1. 2.	One Life Autism Tyllwyn Allotment Association	£100 £150	
NANTYGLO & BLAINA			
Blaina Ward – Councillor L. Winnett			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	275 Squadron Air Training Corps Cwmcelyn Angling Club Blaina Cricket Club Blaina Rugby Club Blaina Mens Bowls Blaina Ladies Bowls	£200 £100 £100 £100 £100 £100	
TRE	TREDECAR		

TREDEGAR

Sirhowy Ward - Councillors M. Cross & T. Smith & D. Rowberry

1.	Immaculate Conception Church (Retrospective Approval)*	£100
2.	Waundeg & Nantybwch Community Association (Retrospective Approval)*	£250

*Those marked retrospective approval were paid at the request of the councillor in advance of this meeting.

CHIEF OFFICER RESOURCES